Clifford A. Chanler, State Bar No. 135534 1 Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050 CHANLER & SOMERS 2 San Francisco County Superior Court 1700 Montgomery Street, Suite 110 San Francisco, CA 94111 MAY 1 - 1886 3 Tel: (415) 391-1122 ALAN M. CARLSON, Clerk

BY:

| Copyright Clerk Fax: (415) 391-1157 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff 5 AS YOU SOW 6 7 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 8 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 9 10 11 Case No. 972686 AS YOU SOW, a non-profit 12 corporation, STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF 13 JUDGMENT AND JUDGMENT ON Plaintiff STIPULATION + SILL 14 15 FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, and 16 DOES 1 through 1000, 17 Defendants. 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, by and between plaintiff As		
2	You Sow and defendant Fisher Scientific Company, through their		
3	respective representatives, that judgment in the above-		
4	entitled action be entered in accordance with the terms of the		
5	settlement agreement between the parties, which is attached		
6	hereto as Exhibit A.		
7	Dated: April 19, 1996 by: () 971115-		
8	Eric Somers Attorney for Plaintiff		
9	AS YOU SOW		
10			
11	Dated: April 26, 1996 by: Delas & Belas &		
12	Debra Belaga Attorney for Defendant		
13	FISHER SCIENTIFIC COMPANY		
14			
15	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that judgment be entered in		
16	accordance with the terms of the stipulation between the		
17	parties.		
18	(A-16/.0, 0)		
19	Dated: April 30, 1996 Judge of the Superior Court		
20	SYMARY R. POLLAX		
21	Presionia judge		
21			
22 23 24			
22 23 24 25			
22 23 24 25 26			
22 23 24 25 26 27			
22 23 24 25 26			

Exhibit A

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

This Settlement Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into on April <u>26</u>, 1996 by and between As You Sow ("AYS") and Fisher Scientific Company ("FISHER"), which have agreed to the following terms and conditions:

WHEREAS, on September 21, 1995, AYS filed a complaint entitled As You Sow v. Fisher Scientific Company, et al. (No. 972686), in the San Francisco Superior Court, under Proposition 65 and Business & Professions Code Section 17200 for alleged failure to warn as to certain health hazards in connection with certain products sold by FISHER (the "Lawsuit"); and

WHEREAS, FISHER denies the allegations of the Lawsuit; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto mutually desire to resolve the matters relating to the Lawsuit and the matters described herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, representations and warranties contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

A. DEFINITIONS

- The "Effective Date" of this Agreement shall be the date upon which
 FISHER, through its counsel of record in the Lawsuit, receives written notice of entry of the judgment by the court pursuant to section B5 below.
- 2. The "Products" as used herein shall mean and refer to all of the products sold under the catalogue numbers listed in the final version of the sign attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and any different quantities or container sizes of any such identical products

even if listed with different catalogue number suffixes.

- 3. "Existing Customers" as used herein shall mean and refer to persons or entities in the State of California who are included in FISHER's customer database as of the Effective Date hereof and who purchased any Products within the year prior to the Effective Date hereof. The customer database generally maintains customer data for at least one year after the last sale to such customer.
- 4. "Proposition 65" as used herein means and refers to the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, California Health and Safety Code Sections 25249.5 et seq., and all rules and regulations promulgated pursuant thereto, including but not limited to California Code of Regulations Title 8, Section 5194, and Title 22.
- 5. "New Products" as used herein means and refers to products first introduced for sale by FISHER to customers in the State of California after the Effective Date hereof that are not included in the definition of "Products" set forth in section A2 above.

B. AGREEMENT

Signage

1.1 Content and Layout of Sign. Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date hereof, FISHER shall finalize and print a sign substantially similar to the sign attached hereto as Exhibit 1 (the "Sign"). FISHER reserves the right to distribute a sign containing subsets of the Products listed in the attached Sign to customers who only purchase the listed subset of the Products, provided that the layout and presentation of

such signs is substantially similar to the sign attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

- 1.2 <u>Distribution of Sign</u>. FISHER shall distribute the Sign to its customers located in the State of California according to the following schedule and method of distribution:
- (a) FISHER shall send the Sign to each Existing Customer within ninety (90) days of the Effective Date hereof;
- (b) For customers who are not Existing Customers who purchase any of the Products after the Effective Date hereof, FISHER shall send the Sign prior to or contemporaneously with the first shipment of Products to each such customer after the thirty (30) day period set forth in section 1.1 has run; provided, however, that the Sign to be sent shall be the version then in effect (i.e., the Sign or any Sign Update as defined below in section 1.4).
- 1.3 Availability of Additional Signs. FISHER agrees to make available and distribute a reasonable quantity of additional Signs to any customer who requests additional signage in accordance with the letter attached hereto as Exhibit 2.
- 1.4 <u>Sign Updates</u>. (Updates pursuant to this section shall be referred to hereafter as "Sign Updates".)
- (a) FISHER shall provide updates to the Sign annually starting May 1, 1997 to include: (i) products and New Products that contain a chemical listed pursuant to Proposition 65 after the Effective Date hereof; and (ii) New Products to the extent that such New Products contain a chemical listed pursuant to Proposition 65 on the

date that a draft of the Sign Update is submitted to AYS pursuant to section 1.4(c).

- Exhibit 3 for customers to affix to the Signs distributed pursuant to section 1.2 above.

 Alternatively, at FISHER's discretion, Sign Updates may be provided by creating a new sign in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 1, which sign shall include all Products and New Products that include chemicals listed under Proposition 65 as of the date such Sign Update is submitted to AYS pursuant to section 1.4(c). FISHER reserves the right to distribute sign updates containing subsets of the products listed in the Sign Update to customers who only purchase the listed subset of such products, provided that the layout and presentation of such sign updates is substantially similar to the Sign Update and/or Sign attached hereto as Exhibits 1 and 3, respectively.
- (c) Drafts of Sign Updates shall be sent to AYS forty-five (45) days prior to finalizing the Sign Update. AYS shall advise FISHER in writing of any disagreements with the products or chemicals included in the proposed Sign Update within fourteen (14) days of receipt of same. In the event that the parties cannot agree on the products or chemicals to be included in the Sign Update, AYS and FISHER agree to submit the issue to binding arbitration, with an arbitrator acceptable to both parties. The prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees and costs associated with such an arbitration. The parties agree to expedite any such arbitration so that the Sign Update can be distributed in accordance with the provisions hereof; provided, however, that FISHER shall not be in breach of this Agreement if a pending arbitration delays

finalizing and/or distributing any Sign Update.

- (d) FISHER shall send Sign Updates to all FISHER customers in the State of California to the extent listed in FISHER's customer database as of the date of distribution of the Sign Update and who received any Products or New Products in the preceding year. FISHER shall include a letter in the form attached hereto as Exhibit 4 with the Sign Updates.
- Arbitration. In the event that AYS contends that a product sold by 1.5 FISHER to customers in California has not been included in the Sign or Sign Update or that a Proposition 65-listed chemical included in products sold by FISHER to customers in California has not been included in the Sign or Sign Update, and as to which AYS contends that warnings are required pursuant to Proposition 65 and/or Business & Professions Code Sections 17200 et seq. or otherwise ("Omitted Product"), AYS shall notify FISHER in writing of such contention and provide FISHER with a reasonable opportunity to add such product and/or chemical to the next Sign Update. In the event that the parties cannot agree on the inclusion of any chemical or product, the parties agree to submit the issue to binding arbitration, with an arbitrator acceptable to both parties. The prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees and costs associated with such an arbitration. For purposes of determining whether the covenant not to sue in section 4.3(a) and (b) bars claims for restitution and penalties in connection with any Omitted Product, AYS may request that the arbitrator make a determination as to whether FISHER's failure to include an Omitted Product was the result of an inadvertent omission.

- alternative means of notice to customers other than the Sign and/or Sign Updates would be appropriate, AYS agrees to meet-and-confer with FISHER and negotiate in good faith any proposed substitution for the Sign and/or Sign Updates. In the event that no resolution is reached, AYS and FISHER agree to submit the issue to binding arbitration, with an arbitrator acceptable to both parties; provided, however, that FISHER agrees not to request an arbitration any sooner than two years after the Effective Date hereof.

 FISHER shall pay the parties' reasonable attorneys' fees and costs associated with such an arbitration; provided, however, that the arbitrator may order AYS to pay its own attorneys' fees and costs in the event that the arbitrator determines that AYS' failure to agree to a proposed substitution was unreasonable.
- 1.7 Cover Letter For Sign. FISHER shall include the letter attached hereto as Exhibit 2 with its distribution of the Sign pursuant to section 1.2 above.
- 1.8 Future Deletions From Sign. In the event that any chemicals included in the Sign or any Sign Updates are removed from the Proposition 65 list in the future, FISHER shall be permitted to eliminate such chemicals and any Products and New Products containing such chemicals from future versions of the Sign and Sign Updates, provided that FISHER has complied with the provisions of section 1.4(c) above.
- 1.9 <u>Labeling</u>. In the event that FISHER changes its labels for any of the Products or New Products to include the Proposition 65 warning language (as set forth in sections 2.1-2.3), FISHER's obligations pursuant to this section B1 to provide Signs and

Sign Updates shall terminate with regard to any and all Products and New Products for which the labels are so changed.

- MSDS. FISHER agrees that its Material Safety Data Sheets ("MSDS") for the Products will be revised to contain the following language, to the extent such language is not already included.
- 2.1 For products containing a chemical listed by the State of California as known to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm:

"WARNING:

This product contains (a) chemical(s) known to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm."

2.2 For products containing a chemical listed by the State of California as known to cause cancer:

"WARNING:

This product contains (a) chemical(s) known to the State of California to cause cancer."

2.3 For products containing one or more chemicals listed by the State of California as known to cause cancer and one or more chemicals listed by the State of California as known to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm:

"WARNING:

This product contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm."

- 2.4 The foregoing warnings may also include the name of the chemical(s).
- 2.5 MSDSs including the foregoing language will be made available as soon as practicable after the Effective Date hereof and, in any event, by no later than sixty (60) days after the Effective Date hereof.

3. Payments.

- 3.1 FISHER agrees to pay \$6,000 to AYS within 5 days of the Effective Date hereof. Without admitting and expressly denying liability, FISHER understands that AYS shall treat this amount as payment made pursuant to Business & Professions Code Section 17203 and that it shall be forwarded by AYS to the Santa Clara Center for Occupational Safety and Health and the AYS Proposition 65 Enforcement Fund.
- 3.2 FISHER also agrees to commit \$45,000 toward the settlement according to the terms of this section, which sum is comprised of the \$5,000 payment pursuant to subsection (a) plus \$40,000 pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b). Without admitting and expressly denying liability, FISHER understands that AYS shall treat this amount as payment made pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(b):
- (a) \$5,000 shall be due within 5 days of the Effective Date of this Agreement.
- (b) \$22,500 shall be due on or before July 1, 1997; provided, however, that this \$22,500 payment shall be either (i) waived in its entirety upon written

confirmation that FISHER has expended a minimum of \$40,000 to develop and implement an in-house training program for its sales representatives that shall include a substantial module on training regarding chemical handling and safety; or (ii) in the event that FISHER develops and implements the aforementioned in-house training program but expends less than \$40,000 to do so, FISHER will be given a credit of 50 cents for every dollar spent on the training program against the obligation to pay \$22,500, provided the expenditure for the training program exceeds \$30,000. (In other words, if FISHER expends \$30,000 toward the training program, FISHER will pay \$7,500 to AYS pursuant to the provisions of this section). A general description of the type of training program that will be developed is attached hereto as Exhibit 5. FISHER's written confirmation, which shall be provided by June 30, 1997, shall include a description of the final form of the training program conducted by FISHER pursuant to the provisions of this subsection.

0

- (c) Monies paid pursuant to this paragraph 3.2 shall be apportioned by AYS in accordance with Health & Safety Code Section 25192.
- 3.3 Within 5 days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, FISHER shall pay AYS the sum of \$31,000, which AYS shall apply as reimbursement for its investigation fees and costs, expert fees, reasonable attorneys' fees, and any other costs incurred as a result of the Lawsuit and/or this Agreement.

4. Releases.

4.1 AYS Release. AYS, individually, in its capacity under Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7 and Business & Professions Code Section 17203, and for

and on behalf of its successors, predecessors, parents, subsidiaries, affiliated companies, administrators, officers, directors, employees, shareholders, agents and representatives, hereby fully, completely and finally waives, releases and forever discharges FISHER, and its former and current assigns, administrators, agents, representatives, shareholders, employees, agents, officers, directors, attorneys, predecessors, parents, subsidiaries and affiliated companies (the "FISHER RELEASEES") from any and all claims, demands, suits, liabilities, debts and obligations of any kind or nature, known or unknown, with regard to: (a) claims for costs, attorney's fees and other expenses incurred in connection with the Lawsuit and any investigation relating thereto; and (b) alleged violations pursuant to Proposition 65 and/or the Business and Professions Code Sections 17200 ct seq. regarding or relating in any way to alleged failures to warn concerning health hazards in connection with any of the Products; provided, however, that this release does not release or discharge any claim, debt or obligation expressly created by this Agreement.

4.2 <u>Civil Code Section 1542</u>. With regard to the matters released in section 4.1 hereof, and only with regard thereto, AYS expressly waives the benefits of Section 1542 of the California Code of Civil Procedure, which provides as follows:

A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time he is executing the release, which if known to him, must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor.

AYS represents that it has read and understood the operation and legal effect of said Section 1542 and hereby intends through this release to fully and forever release those claims as set forth in section 4.1 regardless of the discovery of any additional facts or information subsequent to the execution to this Agreement.

4.3 AYS Covenant Not To Suc.

- (a) Subject to the limitation set forth in section 4.3(b), AYS, individually on its own behalf and for and on behalf of its successors, predecessors, parents, subsidiaries, affiliated companies, administrators, officers, directors, employees, shareholders, agents and representatives, waives all rights, and covenants not to institute action of any kind in the future, against the FISHER RELEASEES, their distributors or customers, for alleged violations pursuant to Proposition 65 or Business & Profession Code Sections 17200 et seq. regarding or relating in any way to alleged failures to warn concerning health hazards in connection with the Products, New Products and/or Proposition 65 chemicals included in any Sign or Sign Update or for which labels are changed pursuant to section 1.9 above. This covenant not to sue shall terminate with respect to any New Product or Proposition 65 chemical to the extent and on the date that FISHER ceases to be in compliance with the provisions of sections 1.4 and/or 1.9 of this Agreement as to any such New Product or chemical; provided, however, that the covenant not to sue shall remain in effect with regard to any Products, New Products or chemicals as to which FISHER is in compliance with sections 1.4 and/or 1.9.
- (b) In the event that the arbitrator determines pursuant to section

 1.5 that FISHER's failure to include an Omitted Product was not the result of an

 inadvertent omission, the covenant not to sue set forth in section 4.3(a) shall only bar a

claim for injunctive relief, which shall be governed exclusively by the procedures for injunctive relief set forth in section 1.5 above, and shall not bar a claim, if any, for restitution and penalties relating to such Omitted Product. The parties agree that AYS will thus seek injunctive relief for any Omitted Product in any Proposition 65 or Business & Professions Code Section 17200 et seq. case involving warnings for health hazards against FISHER in the future in accordance with the arbitration provisions of this Agreement.

- 4.4 FISHER Release. FISHER, individually and on behalf of its successors, predecessors, parents, subsidiaries, affiliated companies, administrators, officers, directors, employees, shareholders, agents and representatives, hereby fully, completely and finally waives, releases and forever discharges AYS, and its former and current assigns, administrators, agents, representatives, shareholders, employees, agents, officers, directors, attorneys, predecessors, parents, subsidiaries and affiliated companies from any and all claims, demands, suits, liabilities, debts and obligations of any kind or nature, known or unknown, with regard to claims for malicious prosecution, costs and attorney's fees arising out of the Lawsuit; provided, however, that this release does not release or discharge any claim, debt or obligation expressly created by this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Stipulated Judgment</u>. The parties shall file a stipulated judgment to be approved pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure Section 664.6 by the San Francisco Superior Court in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. This settlement is conditioned upon entry of said judgment by the court.

Change Of Law Provisions.

- Without admitting and expressly denying that Proposition 65 (a) and/or Business and Professions Code Sections 17200 et seq. require FISHER to provide the warnings specified in sections B1 and B2 hereof, in the event that any new or revised law, rule, regulation or final and non-appealable decision of any legislative, judicial or executive body with jurisdiction becomes effective or is entered or any public enforcement agency takes any action subsequent to the Effective Date of this Agreement, which may render the Sign, Sign Updates and/or labels under section B1 of this Agreement unnecessary, FISHER, at its option, may cease distribution of the Sign, Sign Updates and/or labels required under section 1 of this Agreement; provided, however, that this provision shall not affect FISHER's obligation, if any, to provide any warnings that are otherwise required under other applicable laws, rules and regulations. FISHER shall provide AYS ninety (90) days prior written notice of its intent to so limit or eliminate the Sign, Sign Updates and/or labels under section 1 of this Agreement and shall provide AYS with a written explanation for the basis of its contention that the Sign, Sign Updates and/or labels are unnecessary.
- (b) Within thirty (30) days of receipt of FISHER's written explanation, AYS, at its option, may provide FISHER with written notice of its desire to challenge FISHER's written explanation, and AYS and FISHER shall negotiate in good faith to attempt to reach a settlement. In the event that no settlement is reached within thirty (30) days of mailing by AYS of such notice of challenge, AYS and FISHER agree

to submit such challenge to binding arbitration, with an arbitrator acceptable to both parties. The prevailing party shall be entitled to reasonable attorney's fees and costs associated with the arbitration of the dispute. If AYS does not challenge FISHER's written explanation or if the arbitrator makes a determination in favor of FISHER, FISHER shall no longer be required to provide the Sign, Sign Updates and/or labels described in section 1 of this Agreement for those Products and/or New Products at issue in the arbitration. In the event that FISHER terminates the Sign, Sign Update and/or label requirements in accordance with this section, AYS shall not be required to refund or return any amount paid pursuant to section 3 of this Agreement.

- 7. Attorneys' Fees. In the event that a dispute arises with respect to any provision(s) of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover costs and reasonable attorneys' fees.
- 8. Governing Law. The terms of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.
 - 9. Notices. All correspondence to AYS shall be mailed to:

Eric S. Somers, Esq. Chanler & Associates 1700 Montgomery Street Suite 110 San Francisco, CA 94111

All correspondence to FISHER shall be mailed to:

Debra S. Belaga, Esq. Jackson, Tufts, Cole & Black 650 California Street San Francisco, CA 94108

- 10. No Admissions. Nothing in this Agreement, the Sign, Sign Updates, labels or the letters attached hereto as Exhibits 2 and 4 shall be construed as an admission by FISHER of any fact, finding, issue of law, or violation of law, nor shall compliance with this Agreement constitute or be construed as an admission by FISHER of any fact, finding, conclusion, issue of law, or violation of law. Nothing in this Agreement, the Sign, Sign Updates, labels or the letters shall be construed to be an admission by FISHER or cited as evidence that the Agreement, the Sign, Sign Updates, labels and/or letter are necessary for compliance with Proposition 65 and/or the Business & Professions Code Sections 17200 ct seq.
- Authorization. The undersigned are authorized to execute this Agreement
 on behalf of their respective parties and have read, understood and agree to all of the
 terms and conditions of this Agreement.
- 12. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be signed in counterparts and each such signed copy shall be deemed an original.
- Modifications. Modifications to this Agreement shall be in writing executed by duly authorized representatives of the parties hereto.
- 14. Arbitration. Where provisions of the Agreement require arbitration to resolve disputes, the parties shall share the cost of the arbitrator equally. The parties agree that any matter submitted to arbitration pursuant to this Agreement shall be submitted to an arbitrator with the American Arbitration Association in San Francisco, California.

AGREED TO: AGREED TO: Fisher Scientific Company AS YOU SOW By: _ Printed Name: Printed Name: MAIX A U. TIMOLING Date: 4/22/16 Date: APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM: Jackson Tufts Cole & Black, LLP Chanler & Somers Eric S. Somers Attorneys for FISHER SCIENTIFIC Attorneys for AS YOU SOW COMPANY

16617.001/109459.12

AGREED TO:	AGREED TO:
AS YOU SOW	Fisher Scientific Company
By: Dish S. WIGGINS Date: APRIL 22, 1996	By: Printed Name: Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Chanler & Somers	Jackson Tufts Cole & Black, LLP
By Cuc Downs	Ву
Eric S. Somers	Debra S. Belaga
Attorneys for AS YOU SOW	Attorneys for FISHER SCIENTIFIC

16617/001/109469.12

SIGN

PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL LISTING

0

0

FISHER SELLS PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN CHEMICALS KNOWN TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE CANCER AND BIRTH DEFECTS OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM.

NAME BELOW. THE FISHER PRODUCTS ARE ALSO IDENTIFIED BELOW IN BLACK BY THEIR CATALOGUE NUMBERS. THIS IS ANOTHER YOU CAN CHECK TO SEE IF THE PRODUCT YOU ARE USING CONTAINS A PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL BY CHECKING FOR THE CHEMICAL THE FISHER PRODUCTS THAT YOU WILL SEE ON THE LABELS INCLUDE A FORM OF THE CHEMICAL NAME LISTED BELOW IN RED WAY YOU CAN CROSS-REFERENCE THE PRODUCT YOU ARE USING TO SEE IF IT CONTAINS A PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL. THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF THE PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICALS CONTAINED IN PRODUCTS SOLD BY FISHER. THE NAMES OF MOST OF

WARNING:

THESE PRODUCTS CONTAIN A CHEMICAL KNOWN TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE CANCER

2-ACETAMIDOFLUGRENE: ACTOZO ACETALDEHYDE: AC14951, 01004, 579678, A407, 577979 ACETAMIDE: AC10224, AC15363, A4, A4500, 570042, 570040

ONETHYLSTILBESTROL: ACTOM 13

12-DICHLOROPROPANE: AC 11307

25-DENETHY LANIUNE: AC11504 TJ:-OHETHOXYBENZONE: AC40789 DETHYL SULFATE: AC11454, AC40744 1,8-DAYDROXYANTHRAQUINONE: AC11463

ACRYLONTRILE: AC14943

שובושם בוכושם בוכושת בסבושו

CTINOMYCIN D: ACTOM

ACRYLAMDE: AC16483, AC16485, 710-0751, UP170, 01066 01066, DP1402, BP1304, BP1306, BP1306, BP1410, DP1406

ACETOPHENETIDIDE: ACZIASO

TELE CHLORIDE: ACIONI, ACZINO?

-AMENOPHENYL ETHER: ACI-Nove -- Horse - CALL

WANG-14-12,4-TRIAZOLE: ACTIVIST, AC40112

1,4010XANE: AC11711, AC16780, AC2683H, AC27849, AC40882, 0111, 0116, 0134, 036 DIMETHYL SULFATE: ACTIVAL DOCTYL PHTHALATE: AC11709 LADINITROTOLUENE: AC1442 1.12-DIMETHY LIBENCI AJANTHRACENE: NO 1011

DISPERSE BLUE 1: ACTOIS! S,S-DIPHENTLHYDANTOIN: AC17173 2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZNE: AC 156A3

NA COPHENYLBENZONE: AC11721

ETHYLENE OXIDE: ACA 1002 ETHYLENE BROMIDE: AC11279, AC22034, C173 ETHYL ACRYLATE: AC 11790, AC40970 ESTRONE: AC11764 ETHYL METHANESULFONATE: AC20220, AC25257 ETHYNYLESTRADIOL JAKETHYL ETHER: ACZZ719 EPICHLOROHYDRIN: AC 11778, ACZZOX

BENGENE: ILVA, ILVA, DAIA, STP020, AC10766, AC29533
BENGO(NGFLUORAATHENE: AC27975

L3-BENZOFURAN: AC10340

CO(A)PYRENE: AC 10500

12-JEKZANTHRACENE: AC 10525, SUS 103

AZOBENZENE: ACAOISA

HAZACYTIDINE: ACZWA

ARSENC (NORGANC ARSENC COMPOUNDS): IPDX. AC-10144, AC21407, AC42702, AC14037, AC14020, AC14020, SMA49, AM, AC40143, AC16052, (19325, AC16041, AC40141,

NOTMONY TRIOXIDE: ACTIVIAL, ACZIDAZ, ANGO

PANISIDINE: ACTOURT

MECHE: AC15019, ACZZ1171, ACAZDAZ, A740, A750, S78805

BERYLLIUM AND COMPOUNDS: AC19257, AC19791, AC19797 BENCYL CHLORIDE: ACTIONS, ACADON, ACADS 10

SROMOFORM; AC15820, AC22010, AC40000, AC40001, B000 BROMODICHLOROMETHANE: AC16070

FORMALDEHYDE: STRAM, SIDM, SIDM, SIDM, STRAM, STRAM, SIDMA, SIDMA FAST CARNET! AC ISSUE

CACRIUM AND COMPOUNDS: ACZ1232, ACZ2379, 94480A

BETA-BUTTROLACTONE: ACTOUR BUTTLATED HYDROXYANGOLE: AC23323, 13182507

> 3.3"-OMETHOXYBENZIONE DIHYDROCHLORIDE: ACIOM7. LA'-BIS(DIMETHYLAMINO)BENZOPHENONE: AC 10449

> > SHETHYLCHOLANTHRENE: ACCOUNT

E-METHOXYPSORALEN: ACZIATS

MECHLORETHAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE: AC15256

METHOXYM-PHENYLENEDIAMINE SULFATE HYDRATE:

4,4"-METHYLENEDIANIUNE: NO 15004, NO 1427 4.4"-METHYLENEBIS(NJHOINETHYLANIUNE): AC12474

METRONIDAZOLE: ACZ1034 METHYLHYDRAZINE: AC12095 WELHUT KETTOM: YCISIYO WETHYL METHANESULFONATE: AC 15000, ACA1453 WEITHYL HOODE: WE 12

MITOMYCIN C: ACZZOM

Z-NITROANISOLE: AC14643, AC21666 VITRILOTRIACETIC ACID: ACXXXX. ACX1574 MICKEL AND CERTAIN NICKEL COMPOUNDS: ACA1558, ACIZO12, ACA1568, AND, ACIZO26, ACA1568, AND, ACIZO14, ACIZO24, AND, ACIZO24 500 102, N48, 580 103, ACZ1487, AC19357, ACZ7051, ACZ7051, N53, N54, 580 104, ACZ1108, AC41581, N72,

LANTROSODYPHENYLAMINE: ACZ1431

N-NITROSODIMETHY LAMINE: AC12866 L-NITROBIPHENYL: AC12856 -MITROPYRENE: ACZMAZ -MITROPROPANE: AC15707

PHENYLHYDRAZINE: AC13067, AC25666 PENTACHLOROPHENOL: ACIA112 PARAROSANIUNE HYDROCHLORIDE: 0494593, D0014-17, L11119, L11199, L11070, ACZSOAD, DO191-13, ACZZ786, ACA1660, ACA1661, PD89

POTASSIUM BROMATE: MOOI, STIKO, ACZORIO, ACZORIO,

WARNING:

DEFECTS OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM. TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE BIRTH THESE PRODUCTS CONTAIN A CHEMICAL KNOWN

L-(+)-AMETHOPTERIN DOHYDRATE: AC20010 ACTINOMYCIN D: ACTING ACETYLSALICYUC ACID: AC15018, S78601 ICETOHYDROXAMIC ACID: AC17013

-AMINO-GPURINETHIOL: ACTOMA

CYCLOHEXIMIDE: DONOS-01, DOZ14-60, 199027, 199035 CHEMODEOXYCHOLIC ACID: AC22877 CARBON DISULFIDE: AC16771, AC17728, C163, C164

CYCLOPHOSPHAMDE MONOHYDRATE: AC20366

DICUMAROL: AC20412 S.S-ORPHENYLHYDANTOIN: AC17173 LA-DENTROBENZENE: ACADROL 2-OMTROBENZENE: AC11697 DIETHYLISTILBESTROL: ACXVI) 3.5-OBROMO-4-HYDROXYBENZOMTRILE: ACZIA35

310-342 (29-462, 31-463), 100-962, 310-350, 270100, 271-472, 20-901, 275-621, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-103, 275-ETHYL ALCOHOL: 03647-26, AMS, AC66761, AC66762, \$71951, \$71952, \$P1140, \$P200, \$P205000, \$P340, A642 A965, HC0001CA, \$79665, ACZXO42, \$52, 255-663, \$75017 1364 1334, AC19579, S71256, S78954, AC15621, 310-348

ETHYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER: 700011, 427502, 247104, 247107, 252475, 252175, 277506, 402335, 702010, 707700, 617033, 631103, 427200, 200054, 245053, 245055 ETHTLENE GLYCOL MONDETHYL ETHER: 542765.

2-IMIDAZOLIDINETHIONE: AC12201

LEAD: AC19611, AC22202, 40064, 426471, 702937, 802566 L18, L246, L27, S71957, S71257, S80049, SRS001, SRS002

AC1922, AC1901, AC1904, AC1926, AC1924, AC1927,
AC1986, AC1980, AC1980, AC2984, AC2987,
AC2986, AC2986, AC2986, AC2987, AC2191, AC2191,
AC2987, AC2986, AC2986, AC2987, AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987, AC298, AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987, AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987, AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987,
AC2987, S-MER CAPTOPURINE MONOHYDRATE: AC22852 LITHIUM CARBONATE: 245-660, 245-661, AC19336, AC19778, AC41320, L119, S80056, SU45, 342-840, 342-85) MERCURY AND COMPOUNDS: AC11868, AC13072, MECHLORETHAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE: AC15359 HERCAPTO-1-METHYLIMIDAZOLE: AC12500 WETHOXYETHYL ACETATE: AC 14935

NICOTINE: AC18142, AC41504, S80100

OXYTETRACYCUNE: AC25770

PHENYLACETYLLIREA: AC15258
2-PROPYLPENTANOIC ACID: AC23633 D(-)-PENICILLAMINE: AC12974

13-CIS-RETINOIC ACID: ACA

BROMOFORBI: AC15800, AC2009, AC4000, AC40001, B084 O1586, S79927 BERYLLUM AND COMPOUNDS: AC18257, AC19791, AC19797
BROMODICHLOROMETHANE: AC18679 BENCOL CHEORDE: ACHOM, ACADON, ACADON BEHCONGELUORANTHENE: ACTIVITI BETA-BUTTROLACTONE: ACTORS BUTTOLATED HYDHOXYANGOLE: ACZXXII, 15182507

1

CAMMEN AND COMPOUNDS: ACTITAL ACZETTS SHARIN ACESSON, COLD. STYRAN, SCHILL, SESSON, 18400A. ACESSAN, SEGON, COLD, SCHILL, SEGON, SEGON, SEGON, COLD, ACETOMA. CARBON TETRACHLORIDE: AC14617, AC16772, AC25653

CHLORDAVE: SHSBOO CHLORAZOL BLACK E: ACADMO CHECHAMPHENICOL: ACZZTAZ, DP904, DD352-54 TRESCO-CHICAGETHYL) PHOSPHATE: AC 15281 CHILDROETHANE: ACADMO CHLOROOBROMOMETHANE: ACTIVIS HEIZ-CHLOROETHYLJAMENE HYDROCHLORIDE: AC 1404 PCH COROBENZOTRICH LORIDE: AC10071

CHLOHOFORIKE STWAY, AC19621, 973-13, [IP1145, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CWI, CWI, CWI, CWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CWI, CWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, CZWI, AC40463, AC40266, [IP178],

CHROMUM AND COMPOUNDS: ACADSM, CS77, S779041 באפולים ורטאס אים אולייים אים ורטאס בואזרבאני POHOBO-OPHEMIENEDAMENE: ACTIVOR 57994, AC19401, AC21410, AC40523, AC40523, A100, A94, 579000, 5C34, AC19182, AC19180, AC19181, L03, 5C72, 579473, 579475, 5C192, AC19459, AC19770, AC42411, CT5-POPLOROSIMETHY LPROPENE: AC 14442 1176, P186, P186, S77435, SP170, AC21125, AC20234, P220 S71231, S77300, SP152, AC20861, A644, S70036, AC21824, BEX + CHICAGOPHENY LY 1, 1-CICH COROETH ANE:

THE PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY CYCLOPHOSPHAMDE MONOHYDRATE: ACZ0000 CUPPERRON: AC18577, AC42360, C561 COBALT: CND, STWIT

DAYSENE: ACZMIA, ACIIOI

5234, 5235, 560186, AC19177, AC19179, AC19178, AC19782 AC17975, ACA2333, AC19641, AC23384, AC46522, AC16367,

1.2-OICH(OROETHANE; AC1133), AC14779, AC46460, AC46461, AC46462, AC46463, BP1100, E175, E190, S79997 22-OXCHLOROCKETHYLETHER: ACTION CIS-DICHLOROOLAAMEPLATINAM(II): AC18376 PORCHLOROBEICZENE: AC11319, BLVD, S7000 DIBENCIANJANTHRACENE: ACAOMS 25-DUMINOTOLUCINE SULFATE: AC10754 ZE-DIMENOTOLUENE: ACTORES D,4-DOWNHOTOLUENE: ACTIONS ZA-DIAMINOTOLUENE: AC14400 DOCHLOROPROPER: ACZION CHOMMOBERZONE TETRANDROCHLORDE, DHODRATE: AC11209, AC402M

OKHLOROMETHANE: AC17666, AC11746, AC12405, AC18777, AC29633, AC26691, AC26782, AC26633, GP1166, D123, D142, D144, D194, D191, D194, D194, D050, D07, ST1871, SM0064, D140, ASC-687, CLPG03, AC17511

LEAD SUBACETATE: AC21754, AC41309, LOS

XYUDINE PONCEAU: AC19026

VINYL BROWIDE: AC14087

ETHYLENE OADE: A-A WA ETHYL METHANESULFOKATE: ACIVINI, ACIVINI ETHYNYLESTRADIOL 3-METHYL ETHER: ACIVINI

FAST CARNET! AC 15020

801705, 551205, 56201, 56201, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, 56205, SHOME, SHIN, SHINA, SHIME, SHOME, SHO 54001, 54002, 54000, 540115, 551005, 55100, 551075, 551065, 551095, 551105, 551113, 551125, 55113, 55114, 50119, 55114, 55117, 55116, 55125, 551265, 551275, 551285, 55575, 575275, 52705, 527045, 527705, 52705, 527015, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 527045, 5 50005, 50006, 52015, 52025, 52025, 52006, 52015, 52075, 52105, 52105, 52155, 52165, 52205, 52205, 52205, 523015, 5232, 52365, 52366, 52367, 52366, ORMALDEHYDE: S79024, 5090, 50100, 5085, 579078, 50140, 5090, 5097, 579079, 5890, CIN50101, 50101, 50100 908, 51078, 51098, 51095, 51005, 51096, 51048 435, 510478, 510655, 51008, 51075, 510475, 510455 403, 510605, 510625, 510645, 510755, 510065, 510065 905, 510955, 510065, 510065, 52005, 52015, 52025

פרגכוסגר שאפאגר בנואפט: ייכומימי CLACIDOF: VC15002 FURAN: AC11977, AC16111, ACAZZW

(+)-GRISEOFULVIN: ACZZ745

HYDRAZINE SULFATE: AC20180, AC42377, KG20 HEXAMETHY LPHOSPHORAMIDE: ACATISE HEXACHLOROETHANE: ACTURA -ЭМОЖИВХАЛАНЦЭМ-РО14VD ИЭМ-ТАХОВОАННЯ HYDRAZINE ANHYDROUS: ACA1174, UP1200, CO105 HEXACHLOROBENZENE: AC173M AC12130, AC12131

SOSAFROL: ACTAGO DOOMETHANE: AC12237 24MIDAZOUDINETHONE: AC12203

EAD ACETATE: AD175

EAD AND COMPOUNDS; ACTION IT, ACTIONS (18, LON, LOT),
\$1101; \$1520; \$4000; ACTION ACTIONS, ACTIONS,
\$0000; \$1500, ACTIONS, ACTION; MADD, \$00000; ACTION;
ACTIONS, ACTIONS, ACTIONS,
ACTIONS, ACTIONS,
ACTIONS, ACTIONS,
ACTIONS, ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACTIONS,
ACT LEAD (11) ACETATE THIMYDRATE: ACZO175, ACAZOM, LOO.

STERIGMATOCYSTIN: ACZZ741

SUCCINIC ACID 22-DIMETHYLYYDRAZDE: AC17814

STYRENE OXDE: AC1250

3.3.5.5. TETRAMETHY LIBERZIDINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE 1,122-TETRACHLOROETHANE: AC147M, AC427XV THOACETAMIDE: ACITES, ACAMO, SMOZO, TICZ, TICO DJ: 1,5: TETRAMETHYLBENZIDINE: ACZZZZO K,K,K,K-TETRAMETHYLBEKZIOKKE: ACIOSOS TETRACHLOROETHYLENE: AC13601, AC16789, ACA2021. ACAZ202, C162, O4566

O-TOLIDINE: ACAZIII. ACAZIIZ 4.4"-THIODIANILINE: ACAZORO THOUREA: AC13891, AC22003, ACA2454, IL035251, IL162509 SH0225, T101

1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE: 500231, 1391, 1390 TOXAPHENE: POGISH 1 O-TOLUIDINE: ORTHOTISI, AC13008, AC18075, AC42129 ס-TOLIDINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE: אכאצוום, דבים, SON 2-TOLUIDINE: AC13509, AC42130

TRETHYLENETHIOPHOSPHORAMIDE: ACXXXX ALPHAALPHAALPHA-TRICHLOROTOLUENE: ACIASS 2.4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL: ACIDMA TRICHLOROETHYLENE: MC1/201, MC42152, S60272, S80277 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANET: AC13943, AC42150, Tabe, Tabe 123-TRICHLOROPROPANE: AC WAS

URETHANE: AC14076 UNSYM-DIMETHY UNY DRAZINE: AC11622 TRYPAN BLUE: AC18035

1-MTHOPYREME: ACIDANA
N-MTHOSOCIMETHYUAMEME: ACIDEM
A-MTHOSOCIMETHYUAMEME: ACIDEM Z-MTHOPHOPANE: ACISTOL

POTASSIUM BROMATE: WOW, 5843, ACTOMS, ACTOMS P207, 540133 PHENYLHYDRAZNE: AC13067, AC29000 PARAROSANIUNE HYDROCHLORIDE: 04945493, D0014-17 L11119, L11199, L11078, ACZYOLI, D0101-13, ACZZ786, PENTACHLOROPHENOL: AC1611Z

REFRACTORIES, FIBER, ALUMNOSIUCATE: FACOOCH

RESERPINE: AC 1328. ACA 1891 HOOAMINE B: AC13231, ACA1899, FC1, 34012, AC29657.

SATROLE: AC1224 SILCA, CRISTALLINE: STWO., CAT. MS13. MS14. MS18. MS12. MSCE, MS21. MS22. S190. S19110, S190. SS2. SWO156, S00157. AC70035. AC72247. AC72240. AC72240.

1,2-PROPANE SULTONE: ACIDIAZ, ACAZKA
BETA-PROPACLACTONE: ACIDIAZ PROGESTERONE: ACZZYC PROPYLENE OXDE: AC14962, ACZZ016, O4332

SACCHARIN: AC14900

FLUOXIMESTERONE: AC12450 CELOGROUPACIT: VCZZ***

HEXACHLOROBENZENE: AC 173M

A. A. S. A.

ETHYLENE GLYCOL MONOETHYL ETHER ACETATE EDYCENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER: 424022

ETHTLENE OXOE: ACA1002 ETHANTESTRADIOL SMETHYL ETHER: ACZZ718

ETHYLENE CLYCOL MONOETHYL ETHER: 502785,

OXYTETRACYCLINE: ACZST70 MTHRAMYCIN: ACA1500 D(-)-PENICILLAMINE: AC12974 NICOTINE: AC18142, AC41564, S80100

PHENYLACETYLLIREA: AC19238 2-PROPYLPENTANOIC ACID: AC29833

13-CES-RETINOIC ACID: ACI-1897 ALL-THANS-RETINOIC ACID: ACI20734 ALL-TRANS-RETINOL: AC20735

STREPTOMYCIN SULFATE: BP910

TOLUENE: BOM, 5915, SN1, AC24000, AC12303, 5780, AC10700, AC1700, AC17100, AC17101, AC20017, AC421116, AC42117, AC4495, HODG, 500/200, T250, T290, T290, T291, T313, T320, T324, T320, 8310-100 VINBLASTINE SULFATE: AC20245

VINCRISTINE SULFATE: AC2034

For further information, refer to the MSDS or call Fisher's Customer Service Center toll-free at 1-800-766-7000 For information about updates to this list, request Literature Number: 1234. Safe Drinking Water and Enforcement Act of 1986.

RESERVED FOR ATTACHMENTS FOR FUTURE UPDATES

0

0

0

0

FISHER LETTERHEAD

Dear Fisher Customer:

As customers located in Califernia, you are no doubt aware of the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 ("Proposition 65") and the regulations that identify chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. Proposition 65 states in part that:

"No person in the course of doing business shall knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the state to cause cancer or reproductive toxicity without first giving clear and reasonable warning to such individual...."

Other provisions of the statute and implementing regulations further define and recognize exceptions to the application of Proposition 65. If you have questions about the statute, you should consult your own lawyers. We are not purporting to give you advice about the meaning or requirements of the statute as it may apply to you.

Fisher sells many products that contain chemicals listed under Proposition 65. Fisher feels that it is important to remind our customers of the need to handle chemicals properly and carefully. Therefore, we are making the enclosed sign available to all of our customers in California. You should post the sign in a prominent location that users of the chemicals are likely to read. For example, it should be displayed prominently in any stockroom where the chemicals are stored. If chemicals are used in classrooms or laboratories, the sign should be posted prominently where students and laboratory personnel are likely to read and understand it as well. We hope that this sign will be useful to you in your own efforts to remind people of the need for safe handling of chemicals and the health risks of unsafe handling practices associated with chemicals known to cause cancer or birth defects.

If you store or use Fisher products at more than one location, please notify us at the address below and we will send you signs for each location. We will be updating the sign every year when there are new products or chemicals listed under Proposition 65. You should receive these updates if you purchase any products from Fisher in the intervening year. If you do not receive an annual update and will continue to use or store any Fisher products, please contact us at the address below.

If you would like further information about any of the products listed in the enclosed sign, please refer to the MSDS or contact us at the above toll-free telephone number.

16617/001/110308.4

UPDATE PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL LISTING

FISHER SELLS PRODUCTS THAT CONTAIN CHEMICALS KNOWN TO THE STATE OF GALIFORNIA TO GAUSE CANCER AND BIRTH DEFECTS OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM.

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF THE PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICALS CONTAINED IN PRODUCTS SOLD BY FISHER. THE NAMES OF MOST OF THE FISHER PRODUCTS THAT YOU WILL SEE ON THE LABELS INCLUDE A FORM OF THE CHEMICAL NAME LISTED BELOW IN RED. YOU CAN CHECK TO SEE IF THE PRODUCT YOU ARE USING CONTAINS A PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL BY CHECKING FOR THE CHEMICAL NAME BELOW. THE FISHER PRODUCTS ARE ALSO IDENTIFIED BELOW IN BLACK BY THEIR CATALOGUE NUMBERS. THIS IS ANOTHER WAY YOU CAN CROSS-REFERENCE THE PRODUCT YOU ARE USING TO SEE IF IT CONTAINS A PROPOSITION 65 CHEMICAL.

THESE PRODUCTS CONTAIN A
CHEMICAL KNOWN TO THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE CANCER

THESE PRODUCTS CONTAIN A
CHEMICAL KNOWN TO THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE BIRTH DEFECTS
OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM

Safe Drinking Water and Enforcement Act of 1986.

For further information, refer to the MSDS or call the Fisher Customer Service Department at 1-800-766-7000. For information about updates to this list, request Literature Number : 1234

FISHER LETTERHEAD

Dear Customer:

In 1996, Fisher sent you a sign to post in your stockroom, classroom, laboratory and other places where users of our chemicals would be likely to read it. The sign identified the products that we sell that contain chemicals listed under Proposition 65. Proposition 65 states in part that:

"No person in the course of doing business shall knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the state to cause cancer or reproductive toxicity without first giving clear and reasonable warning to such individual "

Other provisions of the statute and implementing regulations further define and recognize exceptions to the application of Proposition 65. If you have questions about the statute, you should consult your own lawyers. We are not purporting to give you advice about the meaning or requirements of the statute as it may apply to you.

Enclosed is an update to the sign with additional products or chemicals that are listed under Proposition 65. It is important that you post the enclosed update with the sign. If you need additional updates or signs, please let us know at the above address or contact us at the above toll-free telephone number.

16617/001/113279.2



Fisher University - Regulatory Affairs Training

6/1/96 Fisher University

Type of meeting:	Product Safety, Environmental Managemen	Product Salety, Environmental Management and Regulatory Affairs Training		
Attendees	sales Representatives, Sales Managers, Customer Service Representatives, service Managers, Operations Supervisors			
	Agenda topics	~		
1 Hour	Regulatory Affairs Overview	Department function, Regulations and agencies that affect our business, and Corporate Prgrams designed to facilitate complance.		
1 Hour	OSHA - Workplace Selety & Heelth	Focus on The Occupational Safety & Health Administration Rule s and Regulations that affect our workforce and the customers that we serve		
1 Hour	Corporate Environmental Management - An overview of Lews and regulations that apply to our business.	Focus on Corporate Environmental Commitment and Management. Highlight successful environmental Initiatives		
2 Hours	How to obtain safety information on Fisher/CM3 products (Material Safety Data Sheets, Safe Storage Chart, Understanding Chemical Labels, Proposition 65 and Related safety information)			
1 Hour	Applying Basic Chemistry to Hazardous Materials	The properties and effects of hazardous material handling during sales demonstrations and how our customers use hazardous materials		
1 Hour	Product Regulatory Issues (DEA - Drug Enforcement Agency, FDA - Food & Drug Administration) and how they regulate our business	and FDA in many ways. This will provide		
1 Hour	ISO 9000, ISO 14000 and quality porgrams			
1 Hour	Department of Transportation and the safe shipment of chemical products.	focus on proper marking, labeling and packaging of hazardous materials for shipmont.		
1 Hour	Tools you can use to comply with regulations, and provide customers with access to information available from our			

"Selling Floher Safely" - Safe Practices Focus on Chemical safety and Hazard